

Bid#10-17						SUR Construction, Inc.
Market Street Gateway						233 Chestnut Rd.
Improvements Phase I						Rochester, NH 03867
October 6, 2016 at 1:00 p.m.						P: 603-332-4554
						Attn: Wilfrid R. Createau, President
Unit	Est.					
Price	Qty.	Units	Item Description		Unit Price	Total
201.1	0.71	Acre	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,200.00
202.41	126	LF	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPES		\$ 7.00	\$ 882.00
			0-24" DIAMETER (F)			
202.7	1505	LF	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL (F)		\$ 1.50	\$ 2,257.50
203.1	3238	CY	COMMON EXCAVATION		\$ 18.00	\$ 58,284.00
203.2	576	CY	ROCK EXCAVATION		\$ 150.00	\$ 86,400.00
206.19	5	CY	COMMON STRUCTURE EXPLORATORY		\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
			EXCAVATION.			
304.3	884	CY	CRUSHED GRAVEL		\$ 50.00	\$ 44,200.00
304.34	263	CY	3/8" PEA GRAVEL (Biomedian)		\$ 55.00	\$ 14,465.00
304.4	1051	CY	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION)		\$ 32.00	\$ 33,632.00
			(Biomedian)			
403.11	50	Tons	Machine Method Bituminous Paving		\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
403.12	150	Tons	Hand Method Bituminous Paving		\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
520.1	80	CY	Concrete, Class A curb backfill		\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00
583.1	16	CY	RIP RAP TYPE A		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
603.33112	1	EA	12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION		\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
603.33112	3	EA	15" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION		\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
603.82212	15	LF	12" HDPE Drain Pipe		\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00
603.82215	111	LF	15" HDPE Drain Pipe		\$ 123.00	\$ 13,653.00
604.0007	8	EA	Polyethylene Liner for CB		\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
604.1	8	EA	Eliminator© systems Oil/Water Separator Hood		\$ 365.00	\$ 2,920.00
604.2	2	EA	Core and boot existing drain structures 12-15"		\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00
604.12	8	EA	4' Diameter New Catch Basins (Type B Complete)		\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00
604.22	1	EA	New Drop Inlet Basin (Type B Frame & Grate)		\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
			(Contingency item)			
604.324	2	EA	4' Diameter Drain Manhole with hinged Manhole Co		\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
604.4	7	LF	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING		\$ 435.00	\$ 3,045.00
			MASONRY FOR CATCH BASINS & DROP INLETS			
			(Frame and Grate covered under 604.72 below)			
604.51	4	LF	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING		\$ 435.00	\$ 1,740.00
			MASONRY FOR SEWER MANHOLES			
			(Frame and Cover covered under 604.61 below)			
604.52	4	LF	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING		\$ 435.00	\$ 1,740.00
			MASONRY FOR DRAINAGE MANHOLES			
			(Frame and Cover covered under 604.62 below)			
604.61	6	EA	Provide New Hinged Sewer		\$ 610.00	\$ 3,660.00
			Manhole Covers if directed			
			(32" or 24" as appropriate)			

Bid#10-17					SUR Construction, Inc.
Market Street Gateway					233 Chestnut Rd.
Improvements Phase I					Rochester, NH 03867
October 6, 2016 at 1:00 p.m.					P: 603-332-4554
					Attn: Wilfrid R. Createau, President
Unit	Est.				
Price	Qty.	Units	Item Description	Unit Price	Total
604.62	4	EA	Provide New Hinged Drain Manhole Covers if directed (32" or 24" as appropriate)	\$ 610.00	\$ 2,440.00
604.72	4	EA	Provide New CB Frame & Grate if directed (Existing Structures Only)	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,560.00
605.512	298	LF	12" Corrugated Perforated HDPE Underdrain With fittings as necessary	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,748.00
605.79	4	EA	Underdrain flushing basins	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,420.00
606.12	1442	LF	Beam Guardrail Standard Section (Steel Post)	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,956.00
606.1255	2	EA	Beam Guardrail Terminal Unit EAGRT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
608.13	218	SY	3" Bituminous Sidewalk	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,104.00
608.24	2314	SY	4" Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 40.00	\$ 92,560.00
608.26	100	SY	6" Concrete Sidewalk in Ramp Areas	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
608.32	1	EA	Sidewalk Steel Plate	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
608.54	12	SY	Detectable Warning Surface Panels cast iron	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00
609.01	433	LF	New Straight Vertical Granite Curb 5" Wide	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,227.00
609.02	171	LF	New Curved Vertical Granite Curb 5" Wide	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,617.00
609.216	3241	LF	New straight sloped Granite Curb	\$ 17.00	\$ 55,097.00
609.226	109	LF	New curved sloped Granite Curb	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,853.00
609.5	200	LF	Reset Existing Curb (Indeterminate quantity)	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00
611.90001	1	EA	Adjusting Existing Gate Valves and Stops to finish g	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
614.321	25	LF	2" Steel Conduit	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
614.331	45	LF	3" Steel Conduit	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00
614.72114	2200	LF	2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,800.00
614.72118	10	LF	2" Sch. 80 PVC Conduit (Contingency item)	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00
614.73114	1600	LF	3" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit for primary elec. 3' deep, no concrete encasement required. 2 ducts side by side	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,200.00
614.73118	200	LF	3" Sch. 80 PVC Conduit	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
614.513	1	EA	7'x5'x4' concrete pull box for primary electric	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
614.512	23	EA	Concrete Electrical Pull Boxes	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,650.00
615.0072	828	LB	Galvanized U-channel Breakaway Sign Posts	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,312.00
615.01	36	SF	Traffic Signs type C	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,044.00
615.012	24	U	Traffic Signs type C with breakaway mounts	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00
615.014	15	U	Relocating Traffic Signs, type C	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00
616.401	1	U	Relocating Traffic Signals Market/I/95 NB	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
616.402	1	U	Relocating Traffic Signals Market/I/95 SB	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
616.403	1	U	Relocating Traffic Signals Market/Kearsarge Way	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
616.650	1	EA	Permanent Traffic Signal Detector Loop	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00

Bid#10-17						SUR Construction, Inc.
Market Street Gateway						233 Chestnut Rd.
Improvements Phase I						Rochester, NH 03867
October 6, 2016 at 1:00 p.m.						P: 603-332-4554
						Attn: Wilfrid R. Createau, President
Unit	Est.					
Price	Qty.	Units	Item Description		Unit Price	Total
618.61	600	HR	Portsmouth Police		\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00
618.7	1500	HR	Uniformed Flaggers		\$ 18.55	\$ 27,825.00
619.1	1	U	Maintenance of Traffic		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
625.2	19	EA	Light Pole Bases		\$ 900.00	\$ 17,100.00
626	1	EA	4'x5' Transformer Pad for single phase		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
628.2	6815	EA	Saw Bituminous Pavement		\$ 1.00	\$ 6,815.00
632.0104	7785	LF	4" Paint Striping (Chlorinated Rubber Paint)		\$ 0.25	\$ 1,946.25
632.0106	5448	LF	6" Paint Striping (Chlorinated Rubber Paint)		\$ 0.40	\$ 2,179.20
632.3112	720	LF	12" Thermoplastic Stop/Crosswalk		\$ 2.50	\$ 1,800.00
632.32	413	SF	Thermoplastic Symbol/Word		\$ 6.00	\$ 2,478.00
632.911	8953	LF	Obliterate Lines 12" wide or under		\$ 0.50	\$ 4,476.50
632.92	17	SF	Obliterate Pavement Markings Symbols and		\$ 1.50	\$ 25.50
641A	900	CY	Loam for Planting Beds and soil amendment		\$ 40.00	\$ 36,000.00
641B	790	CY	Loam for Biomedian		\$ 50.00	\$ 39,500.00
644.516	1078	SY	Coastal Salt Tolerant Meadow Seed Mix		\$ 0.25	\$ 269.50
645.112	310	CY	Bark Mulch		\$ 70.00	\$ 21,700.00
645.531	100	LF	Silt Fencing or silt log		\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
645.7	1	LS	SWPPP		\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
645.71	128	HR	SWPPP Inspections		\$ 55.00	\$ 7,040.00
645.9	24	EA	Catch Basin Silt Sacks		\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00
646.512	1078	SY	Turf Establishment with Mulch and Loam		\$ 10.00	\$ 10,780.00
651.13	8	EA	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA		\$ 315.00	\$ 2,520.00
652.06	3	EA	ACER RUBRUM		\$ 515.00	\$ 1,545.00
652.061	14	EA	ACER RUBRUM 'OCTOBER GLORY'		\$ 925.00	\$ 12,950.00
652.17	13	EA	BETULA NIGRA		\$ 375.00	\$ 4,875.00
652.52	7	EA	NYSSA SYLVATICA		\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
652.95	35	EA	TILIA TOMENTOSA 'STERLING SILVER'		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
653.98	13	EA	ULMUS PARVIFOLIA 'ALLEE'		\$ 900.00	\$ 11,700.00
654.21	80	EA	ILEX GLABRA		\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
654.211	445	EA	ILEX GLABRA 'COMPACTA'		\$ 40.00	\$ 17,800.00
654.45	579	EA	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 'GREY OWL'		\$ 40.00	\$ 23,160.00
655.02	14	EA	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS		\$ 360.00	\$ 5,040.00
655.801	56	EA	ILEX VERTICILLATA 'WINTER RED'		\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00
655.802	2	EA	ILEX VERTICILLATA 'JIM DANDY'		\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00
656.02	16	EA	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA		\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00
656.32	278	EA	RHUS AROMATICA 'LOW GROW'		\$ 40.00	\$ 11,120.00
656.42	445	EA	ROSA RUGOSA 'ALBA'		\$ 40.00	\$ 17,800.00
658.311	34	EA	ECHINACEA PURPUREA 'WHITE SWAN'		\$ 24.00	\$ 816.00
658.54	30	EA	LIATRIS SCARIOSA		\$ 24.00	\$ 720.00
658.79	165	EA	SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM		\$ 24.00	\$ 3,960.00

Bid#10-17						SUR Construction, Inc.
Market Street Gateway						233 Chestnut Rd.
Improvements Phase I						Rochester, NH 03867
October 6, 2016 at 1:00 p.m.						P: 603-332-4554
						Attn: Wilfrid R. Createau, President
Unit	Est.					
Price	Qty.	Units	Item Description		Unit Price	Total
658.86	141	EA	SPOROBOLIS HETEROLEPSIS		\$ 24.00	\$ 3,384.00
658.87	27	EA	SYMPHYOTRICHUM NOVAE-ANGLAIE		\$ 24.00	\$ 648.00
665.17	13	EA	STREET LIGHTING TYPE-A		\$ 8,200.00	\$ 106,600.00
			24' SINGLE ARM			
665.18	6	EA	STREET LIGHTING TYPE-B		\$ 10,050.00	\$ 60,300.00
665.91	2	EA	LIGHTING CABINET AND ELECTRICAL		\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
			WORK FOR LIGHTING AND SERVICE			
692	1	U	Mobilization		\$ 139,000.00	\$ 139,000.00
TOTAL FOR PROJECT BASE BID						\$ 1,477,179.45
413.1	6000	LBS	Crack Sealing		\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00
419.1	20,500	SY	Bonded Wearing Course, type C		\$ 8.75	\$ 179,375.00
632.0104	4200	LF	4" Paint Striping (Chlorinated Rubber Paint)		\$ 0.25	\$ 1,050.00
632.3112	220	LF	12" Thermoplastic Stop/Crosswalk		\$ 2.50	\$ 550.00
632.32	400	SF	Thermoplastic Symbol/Word		\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00
632.911	4500	LF	Obliterate Lines 12" wide or under		\$ 0.50	\$ 2,250.00
632.92	400	SF	Obliterate Pavement Markings Symbols & words		\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00
TOTAL FOR ADDITION/ALTERNATIVE BID						\$ 195,225.00
TOTAL FOR PROJECT (BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATIVE BID)						\$ 1,672,404.45
AND BASIS OF AWARD						AWARDED
Submitted bid bond		Yes				
Statement of bidders						
Qualification		Yes	Note: There is a discrepancy of \$235.00 for Item#605.512.			
Acknowledged Addenda		Yes	The unit price is correct, but the total calculated by the vendor was a lesser amount.			
			The total bid amount increased by \$235.00.			
Copy to: John Bohenko, City Manager						
Judie Belanger, Finance Director						
Peter Rice, Public Works Director						
Dave Desfosses, Engineer						
Lori MacGinnis, Purchasing Coordinator						